
  M.8 / P.85 

 

 

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTS AND OFFICIAL DEEDS DEPARTMENT  

TENDER OFFICE 

 Tenders and Contracts Service 

San Marco no. 4137 

30124 Venice 

  

 

 

 

NOTICE OF TIME LIMIT EXTENSION TO CALL FOR TENDERS 

 

 

RE: /CIG5523271B68/ Competitive tender no. 46/2013: Open procedure for the award of the 

concession to manage the Gambling House in Venice after the sale of Casinò di Venezia 

Gioco S.p.A., wholly-owned by CMV S.p.A. 
 

 

 With reference to tender procedure no. 562432 dated 30/12/2013published on the City of 

Venice’s Noticeboard between 30/12/2013 and 17/03/2014, on the Official Gazette of the Italian 

Republic no. 151 dated 27/12/2013, on the Official Journal of the European Union no. S250-438995 

dated 27/12/2013, and through all other statutory forms of legal disclosure and in compliance with 

the managerial ruling (determinazione dirigenziale) no. 208/365 of 26/02/2014, notice is hereby 

given that: 

 

- The time limit for receipt of requests for documents or for accessing documents has been ex-

tended to 12 a.m. on 11/04/2014 (ref. p. 11 - Section IV.3.3 of the Contract Notice); 

 

- The time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate has been extended to 12 a.m. 

on 18/04/2014 (ref. p. 11 - Section IV.3.4 of the Contract Notice); 

 

- The date for opening of tenders has been postponed to  10 a.m. on 28/04/2014 (ref. p. 11 - 

Section IV.3.8 of the Contract Notice); 

 

- Clarifications on the Procedure may be requested in writing no later than 14/04/2014. The 

final Q&A update shall be made on 16/04/2014; (ref. p. 23 - Section 11.1, para. five of the 

Tender Specifications); 

 

- The time limit for admission to the Data Room has been extended to 12 a.m. (Italian time) 

on 11/04/2014; (ref. Section 3.1, Annex 1 to the Tender Specifications); 

 

- The Data Room closure date has been postponed to 18/04/2014; (ref. Section 1.1, Annex 2 to 

the Tender Specifications); 

 



  M.8 / P.85 

 

2 

 

- The time limit for the Management Presentations and the Site Visits has been postponed to 

11/04/2014 (ref. Sections 2.1. and 3.1.a), Annex 2 to the Tender Specifications).  

 

 

No other changes apply. 

 

Venice, 28/02/2014 
 
 The Head of the Tender Office 
 Mr Fabio Cacco 

 


